10400033041

(Rec	questor's Name)
(Address)	
(Add	dress)
(City	y/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP	
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
4/23	FLIC

Office Use Only



Mj**h** -

04/23/04 -01040--008 **125.00

04 APR 23 AH 7: 52 1 -----

|

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: William D'Agostino, LLC (Name of Limited Liability Company)

The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

William D'Agostino

(Name of Person)

William D'Agostino, LLC

(Firm/Company)

225 Justin Way Sanford, FL. 32773 (Address)

(City/State and Zip Code)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

-

Lawrence Swett

(Name of Person)

at (407) 331-6881 (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)

STREET ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations 409 E. Gaines Street Tallahassee, Florida 32399 MAILING ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF WILLIAM D'AGOSTINO, LLC. A FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The undersigned (the "Member") acting as the organizer of William D'Agostino, LLC, under the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, Chapter 608, Fla. Stat., adopts the following Articles of Organization:

ARTICLE 1 NAME

APR 23 AH 7:52

The name of the limited liability company is William D'Agostino, LLC (the "Company").

ARTICLE 2 PURPOSE AND POWERS

- A. <u>Purposes</u>. The Company is organized for any legal and lawful purpose for which a limited liability company may be organized pursuant to Chapter 608, Fla. Stat., as the same may be amended from time to time.
- B. <u>Powers</u>. The Company shall have and may exercise all powers and rights, which a limited liability company may exercise pursuant to Chapter 608, Fla. Stat., as the same may be amended from time to time.

ARTICLE 3

INTIAL REGISTERD AGENT, AND REGISTERED OFFICE ADDRESS AND PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS

- A. <u>Initial Registered Agent and Office</u>. The initial registered agent for the Company to receive of process is William D'Agostino. The street address of the Company's initial registered office is 225 Justin Way, Sanford, FL. 32773
- B. <u>Mailing Address of Business</u>. The mailing address of the Company is 225 Justin Way, Sanford, FL. 32773
- C. <u>Principal Place of Business</u>. The Company's principal place of business is 225 Justin Way, Sanford, FL. 32773

ARTICILE 4 MANAGERS

The business of the Company shall be managed by a Manager elected by the Members holding fifty-one percent (51%) of the lien then outstanding contributed and not returned of capital of the Company. The Manager may be, but is not required to be a Member of the Company. The name and business address of the initial Manager of the Company

until the first annual meeting of the Members, or until his successor is elected and qualified, is:

William D'Agostino 225 Justin Way Sanford, FL. 32773

.

IN WITNESS WHEROF, the undersigned Member has executed these Articles of Organization as of this 14th day of April 2004.

AM D'AGOSTINO

ACCEPTANCE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT

I, William D'Agostino, hereby accept my designation as registered agent of the Company and acknowledge that I am familiar with and accept the obligations of such position.

ou William D'Agostino